

5th year maintenance

89

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Mainte					
Source of fund from PMGSY					
Patel Chakaria Barambhal					
Ram ka ghar to Kanti					
Tola via Brahman Sthan					
Agency - Seema Dasi					
At - Kachhawa					
P.O. - Damodarpur					
P.S. - Pipra					
Distt - East Champaran					
Ag. No. - 32 SDD/2017-18					
Date of work order - 29.11.2018					
Contract date of completion					
23.11.2019					
Actual date of completion					
20.08.2019					
Period for 5th year mainte					
21.08.2023 to 20.08.2024					
Routine maintenance					
Work has been done by					
agency during above					
maintenance period					
Measurement of work					
① Restoration of rain cuts					
$1 \times 26.23 \times 1.26 \times 0.30 = 10.10 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 21.65 \times 1.24 \times 0.30 = 8.05 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 28.10 \times 1.23 \times 0.30 = 10.32 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 18.23 \times 1.21 \times 0.25 = 5.51 \text{ m}^3$					

Continuation

153.63 m ³	@ Rs 365.25/m ³	Rs 56113.25
② Maintenance of earthen Shoulders		
Qty. Lido T.M.B. P.91		
404.88 m ²	@ Rs 54.35/m ²	Rs 22013.28
③ Repairs to Pot holes by removal of failed materials		
Qty. Lido T.M.B. P.92		
93.75 m ²	@ Rs 278.48/m ²	Rs 26108.25
④ Maintenance of WBH road including filling up of Pot holes		
Qty. Lido T.M.B. P.92		
93.75 m ²	@ Rs 343.75/m ²	Rs 32222.50

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Patch repair on road filled Pot holes					
Qty. Vids T.M. B. P. 92					
93.75 m ² @ Rs. 262.72/m ²					Rs. 24630.2
⑥ Maintenance of lime Pipe Culvert					
Qty. Vids T.M. B. P. 92					
3 nos. @ Rs. 1131.64 each					Rs. 3395.2
⑦ Maintenance of road Signs					
Qty. Vids T.M. B. P. 92					
4.50 k.m. @ Rs. 1087.63/k.m.					Rs. 4891.2
⑧ Printing new letters & figures					
Qty. Vids T.M. B. P. 92					
132 nos. @ Rs. 0.54 each					Rs. 71.28
⑨ Providing & applying water based Cement Paint					
Qty. Vids T.M. B. P. 92					
246.60 m ² @ Rs. 104.91/m ²					Rs. 25871.2
⑩ Providing & laying hot applied thermoplastic					
Qty. Vids T.M. B. P. 93					
406.60 m ² @ Rs. 867.77/m ²					Rs. 352838.2
⑪ Maintenance of 240 m. & km. Stone					
Qty. Vids T.M. B. P. 93					
0.488 k.m. @ Rs. 749.40/k.m.					Rs. 366.2

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs Only. Wido T.M. B. P. 93					
12 Nos. @ Rs. 107.48 each					Rs 1290.24
(13) Cutting of shrubs from road way Only. Wido T.M. B. P. 93					
25 Nos. @ Rs. 6.60 each					Rs 165.00
(14) Trimming of grass & weeds Only. Wido T.M. B. P. 93					
1695.60 m ² @ Rs. 2.20/m ²					Rs 3729.30
(15) White washing					
Only. Wido T.M. B. P. 94					
38.12 m ² @ Rs. 16.80/m ²					Rs 640.42
Total					Rs 5543.97
Less 0.57 Below (-)					Rs 3160.24
					Rs 5511.87
Report 24-6-24 T.E					
Signature 24/06/24 AB					
Signature 24/06/24 AB					